

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Rozzy Hooper-Hamersley (framinghamdemocraticcommittee@gmail.com), FDC Co-Chair

Brandon Ward Endorsed by The Framingham Democratic Committee

Framingham, MA (October 29, 2023) - At a special meeting on October 5, 2023, the Framingham Democratic Committee (FDC) voted unanimously to endorse Brandon Ward in his campaign for Framingham District 2 City Councilor.

"I'm excited to accept this endorsement. My personal values and life experiences have led me to identify as a Democrat – and those beliefs and experiences will continue to influence how I approach decisions on the City Council. If elected, I'm committed to making Framingham and city hall a more equitable, inclusive, and welcoming place for all residents," said Brandon Ward.

Brandon Ward is the Executive Director of Leadership Metrowest, President of the Board of Friends of Saxonville, and serves on the School Committee of Keefe Regional Technical School. Ward grew up in Framingham and has been actively involved in the community with a demonstrated commitment to making a positive impact on his hometown. Ward believes it is important to work towards making Framingham more equitable and affordable, while also having more transparency in its local government.

Ward faces Republican challenger in the upcoming November election. The FDC believes that District 2 residents are fortunate to have Brandon Ward, a candidate with the passion and skills needed to make forward progress in Framingham that is closely aligned with the Democratic values of our richly diverse community.

To learn more about Brandon Ward and his race to represent the neighborhoods of Saxonville and Nobscot, please visit https://www.wardforframingham.com.